
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES
FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 26,706,000.00 215,728.00 26,921,728.00 26,706,000.00 0.00 0.00 215,728.00 26,921,728.00 8,527,097.36 7,528,714.58 7,203,843.80 0.00 23,259,655.74 6,798,733.73 9,082,202.15 7,098,257.01 0.00 22,979,192.89 0.00 3,662,072.26 204,084.66 76,378.19

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 21,559,733.98 0.00 3,483,118.55 76,378.1925,310,728.00215,728.0025,095,000.00 25,310,728.00 8,093,805.50 7,057,174.01 6,676,629.94 0.006,562,688.288,631,603.836,365,441.87 191,497.2825,095,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 215,728.00 21,827,609.45

Personnel
Services

14,832,362.90 0.00 2,378,733.44 0.0017,336,000.000.0017,336,000.00 17,336,000.00 4,528,164.92 5,606,861.65 4,822,239.99 0.004,738,569.155,725,055.094,368,738.66 124,903.6617,336,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,957,266.56

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 11,750,870.05 0.00 738,997.34 0.0012,557,221.72(862,778.28)13,420,000.00 12,557,221.72 3,584,699.01 3,846,733.14 4,386,792.23 0.004,324,150.213,881,053.783,545,666.06 67,354.3313,420,000.00 0.00(862,778.28) 0.00 0.00 11,818,224.38

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 11,750,870.05 0.00 738,997.34 0.0012,557,221.72(862,778.28)13,420,000.00 12,557,221.72 3,584,699.01 3,846,733.14 4,386,792.23 0.004,324,150.213,881,053.783,545,666.06 67,354.3313,420,000.00 0.00(862,778.28) 0.00 0.00 11,818,224.38

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 13,420,000.00 (862,778.28) 12,557,221.72 13,420,000.00 (862,778.28) 0.00 0.00 12,557,221.72 3,584,699.01 3,846,733.14 4,386,792.23 0.00 3,545,666.0611,818,224.38 3,881,053.78 4,324,150.21 0.00 11,750,870.05 0.00 738,997.34 67,354.33 0.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 2,152,615.26 0.00 1,549,182.20 0.003,705,190.46103,190.463,602,000.00 3,705,190.46 254,908.71 1,588,252.00 312,847.55 0.00319,454.551,598,252.00234,908.71 3,393.003,602,000.00 0.00103,190.46 0.00 0.00 2,156,008.26

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 538,363.26 0.00 117,182.20 0.00655,545.4631,545.46624,000.00 655,545.46 173,908.71 176,000.00 188,454.55 0.00188,454.55176,000.00173,908.71 0.00624,000.00 0.0031,545.46 0.00 0.00 538,363.26

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 624,000.00 31,545.46 655,545.46 624,000.00 31,545.46 0.00 0.00 655,545.46 173,908.71 176,000.00 188,454.55 0.00 173,908.71538,363.26 176,000.00 188,454.55 0.00 538,363.26 0.00 117,182.20 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 141,500.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00162,000.000.00162,000.00 162,000.00 40,500.00 40,500.00 60,500.00 0.0065,500.0045,500.0030,500.00 0.00162,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 141,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 141,500.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00162,000.000.00162,000.00 162,000.00 40,500.00 40,500.00 60,500.00 0.0065,500.0045,500.0030,500.00 0.00162,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 141,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 162,000.00 0.00 162,000.00 162,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 162,000.00 40,500.00 40,500.00 60,500.00 0.00 30,500.00141,500.00 45,500.00 65,500.00 0.00 141,500.00 0.00 20,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 168,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00180,000.0024,000.00156,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 168,000.00 0.00 0.000.00168,000.000.00 0.00156,000.00 0.0024,000.00 0.00 0.00 168,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 156,000.00 24,000.00 180,000.00 156,000.00 24,000.00 0.00 0.00 180,000.00 0.00 168,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00168,000.00 168,000.00 0.00 0.00 168,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 1,119,000.00 0.001,119,000.000.001,119,000.00 1,119,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,119,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 1,119,000.00 0.00 1,119,000.00 1,119,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,119,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,119,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00130,000.000.00130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 130,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 1,163,252.00 0.00 0.00 0.001,166,645.0047,645.001,119,000.00 1,166,645.00 0.00 1,163,252.00 3,393.00 0.000.001,163,252.000.00 3,393.001,119,000.00 0.0047,645.00 0.00 0.00 1,166,645.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 1,119,000.00 47,645.00 1,166,645.00 1,119,000.00 47,645.00 0.00 0.00 1,166,645.00 0.00 1,163,252.00 3,393.00 0.00 0.001,166,645.00 1,163,252.00 0.00 0.00 1,163,252.00 0.00 0.00 3,393.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00130,000.000.00130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00130,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 130,000.00 0.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 209,110.64 0.00 56,553.90 0.00297,187.7817,187.78280,000.00 297,187.78 69,412.09 69,978.47 101,243.32 0.0088,079.5771,778.4749,252.60 31,523.24280,000.00 0.0017,187.78 0.00 0.00 240,633.88

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 23,600.00 0.00 5,800.00 0.0032,600.001,600.0031,000.00 32,600.00 8,900.00 8,700.00 9,200.00 0.006,100.0011,600.005,900.00 3,200.0031,000.00 0.001,600.00 0.00 0.00 26,800.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 31,000.00 1,600.00 32,600.00 31,000.00 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 32,600.00 8,900.00 8,700.00 9,200.00 0.00 5,900.0026,800.00 11,600.00 6,100.00 0.00 23,600.00 0.00 5,800.00 3,200.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 157,710.64 0.00 45,553.90 0.00231,487.7813,487.78218,000.00 231,487.78 51,712.09 51,478.47 82,743.32 0.0071,679.5751,478.4734,552.60 28,223.24218,000.00 0.0013,487.78 0.00 0.00 185,933.88

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 218,000.00 13,487.78 231,487.78 218,000.00 13,487.78 0.00 0.00 231,487.78 51,712.09 51,478.47 82,743.32 0.00 34,552.60185,933.88 51,478.47 71,679.57 0.00 157,710.64 0.00 45,553.90 28,223.24 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 27,800.00 0.00 5,200.00 0.0033,100.002,100.0031,000.00 33,100.00 8,800.00 9,800.00 9,300.00 0.0010,300.008,700.008,800.00 100.0031,000.00 0.002,100.00 0.00 0.00 27,900.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 31,000.00 2,100.00 33,100.00 31,000.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 33,100.00 8,800.00 9,800.00 9,300.00 0.00 8,800.0027,900.00 8,700.00 10,300.00 0.00 27,800.00 0.00 5,200.00 100.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 719,766.95 0.00 34,000.00 0.00776,400.04742,400.0434,000.00 776,400.04 619,145.11 101,898.04 21,356.89 0.006,884.82173,970.84538,911.29 22,633.0934,000.00 0.00742,400.04 0.00 0.00 742,400.04

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 640,809.33 0.00 0.00 0.00640,809.33640,809.330.00 640,809.33 538,911.29 101,898.04 0.00 0.000.00101,898.04538,911.29 0.000.00 0.00640,809.33 0.00 0.00 640,809.33

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 640,809.33 640,809.33 0.00 640,809.33 0.00 0.00 640,809.33 538,911.29 101,898.04 0.00 0.00 538,911.29640,809.33 101,898.04 0.00 0.00 640,809.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 78,957.62 0.00 34,000.00 0.00135,590.71101,590.7134,000.00 135,590.71 80,233.82 0.00 21,356.89 0.006,884.8272,072.800.00 22,633.0934,000.00 0.00101,590.71 0.00 0.00 101,590.71

Lump-sum for Compensation Adjustment 5010499006 0.00 101,590.71 101,590.71 0.00 101,590.71 0.00 0.00 101,590.71 80,233.82 0.00 21,356.89 0.00 0.00101,590.71 72,072.80 6,884.82 0.00 78,957.62 0.00 0.00 22,633.09 0.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,000.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

6,727,371.08 0.00 977,885.11 4,878.197,776,728.00215,728.007,561,000.00 7,776,728.00 3,565,640.58 1,378,812.36 1,854,389.95 0.001,824,119.132,906,548.741,996,703.21 66,593.627,561,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 215,728.00 6,798,842.89

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 305,185.78 0.00 199,228.00 4,878.19509,291.97133,291.97376,000.00 509,291.97 85,932.00 79,790.00 144,341.97 0.00144,856.78108,045.0052,284.00 0.00376,000.00 0.00(82,436.03) 0.00 215,728.00 310,063.97

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 305,185.78 0.00 199,228.00 4,878.19509,291.97133,291.97376,000.00 509,291.97 85,932.00 79,790.00 144,341.97 0.00144,856.78108,045.0052,284.00 0.00376,000.00 0.00(82,436.03) 0.00 215,728.00 310,063.97

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 47,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.0047,820.00(85,180.00)133,000.00 47,820.00 0.00 47,820.00 0.00 0.000.0047,820.000.00 0.00133,000.00 0.00(85,180.00) 0.00 0.00 47,820.00

Training Expenses 5020201000 47,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.0047,820.00(85,180.00)133,000.00 47,820.00 0.00 47,820.00 0.00 0.000.0047,820.000.00 0.00133,000.00 0.00(85,180.00) 0.00 0.00 47,820.00

Training Expenses 5020201002 133,000.00 (85,180.00) 47,820.00 133,000.00 (85,180.00) 0.00 0.00 47,820.00 0.00 47,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.0047,820.00 47,820.00 0.00 0.00 47,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 431,168.27 0.00 18,976.33 0.00450,144.60(370,855.40)821,000.00 450,144.60 40,878.77 127,459.50 262,830.00 0.00286,330.00103,959.5040,878.77 0.00821,000.00 0.00(370,855.40) 0.00 0.00 431,168.27

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 275,981.02 0.00 18,976.33 0.00294,957.35(464,042.65)759,000.00 294,957.35 40,878.77 126,459.50 108,642.75 0.00132,142.75102,959.5040,878.77 0.00759,000.00 0.00(464,042.65) 0.00 0.00 275,981.02

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 759,000.00 (464,042.65) 294,957.35 759,000.00 (464,042.65) 0.00 0.00 294,957.35 40,878.77 126,459.50 108,642.75 0.00 40,878.77275,981.02 102,959.50 132,142.75 0.00 275,981.02 0.00 18,976.33 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 155,187.25 0.00 0.00 0.00155,187.2599,187.2556,000.00 155,187.25 0.00 1,000.00 154,187.25 0.00154,187.251,000.000.00 0.0056,000.00 0.0099,187.25 0.00 0.00 155,187.25

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(4,000.00)4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00(4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Office Equipment 5020321002 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5020321003 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5020321007 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5020321099 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(1,000.00)1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00(1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(1,000.00)1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00(1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Utility Expenses 5020400000 809,927.94 0.00 0.00 0.00809,927.94153,927.94656,000.00 809,927.94 218,448.25 391,215.81 200,263.88 0.00200,263.88391,215.81218,448.25 0.00656,000.00 0.00153,927.94 0.00 0.00 809,927.94

Water Expenses 5020401000 54,171.15 0.00 0.00 0.0054,171.1528,171.1526,000.00 54,171.15 23,740.80 16,957.15 13,473.20 0.0013,473.2016,957.1523,740.80 0.0026,000.00 0.0028,171.15 0.00 0.00 54,171.15

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 755,756.79 0.00 0.00 0.00755,756.79125,756.79630,000.00 755,756.79 194,707.45 374,258.66 186,790.68 0.00186,790.68374,258.66194,707.45 0.00630,000.00 0.00125,756.79 0.00 0.00 755,756.79

Communication Expenses 5020500000 113,520.79 0.00 0.00 0.00113,520.7941,520.7972,000.00 113,520.79 32,273.24 58,453.64 22,793.91 0.0035,101.9046,145.6532,273.24 0.0072,000.00 0.0041,520.79 0.00 0.00 113,520.79

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 51,959.34 0.00 0.00 0.0051,959.3415,959.3436,000.00 51,959.34 23,012.04 20,535.50 8,411.80 0.008,411.8020,535.5023,012.04 0.0036,000.00 0.0015,959.34 0.00 0.00 51,959.34

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 56,762.45 0.00 0.00 0.0056,762.4520,762.4536,000.00 56,762.45 9,261.20 33,119.14 14,382.11 0.0026,690.1020,811.159,261.20 0.0036,000.00 0.0020,762.45 0.00 0.00 56,762.45

Mobile 5020502001 9,000.00 (1,000.00) 8,000.00 9,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 4,300.00 2,800.00 900.00 0.00 4,300.008,000.00 2,800.00 900.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 27,000.00 21,762.45 48,762.45 27,000.00 21,762.45 0.00 0.00 48,762.45 4,961.20 30,319.14 13,482.11 0.00 4,961.2048,762.45 18,011.15 25,790.10 0.00 48,762.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 4,799.00 0.00 0.00 0.004,799.004,799.000.00 4,799.00 0.00 4,799.00 0.00 0.000.004,799.000.00 0.000.00 0.004,799.00 0.00 0.00 4,799.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 87,300.00 0.00 28,700.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.0029,100.0038,800.0019,400.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 87,300.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 87,300.00 0.00 28,700.00 0.00116,000.000.00116,000.00 116,000.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 29,100.00 0.0029,100.0038,800.0019,400.00 0.00116,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 87,300.00

General Services 5021200000 4,466,239.38 0.00 730,980.78 0.005,263,813.782,414,813.782,849,000.00 5,263,813.78 2,952,410.40 553,776.41 1,026,646.19 0.00960,052.572,079,365.781,426,821.03 66,593.622,849,000.00 0.002,414,813.78 0.00 0.00 4,532,833.00

Janitorial Services 5021202000 266,045.56 0.00 0.00 0.00291,487.08229,487.0862,000.00 291,487.08 0.00 0.00 291,487.08 0.00266,045.560.000.00 25,441.5262,000.00 0.00229,487.08 0.00 0.00 291,487.08

Security Services 5021203000 550,601.01 0.00 29,796.14 0.00580,397.15(209,602.85)790,000.00 580,397.15 0.00 149,508.56 401,092.45 0.00401,092.45149,508.560.00 0.00790,000.00 0.00(209,602.85) 0.00 0.00 550,601.01

Other General Services 5021299000 3,649,592.81 0.00 701,184.64 0.004,391,929.552,394,929.551,997,000.00 4,391,929.55 2,952,410.40 404,267.85 334,066.66 0.00292,914.561,929,857.221,426,821.03 41,152.101,997,000.00 0.002,394,929.55 0.00 0.00 3,690,744.91

Other General Services 5021299099 1,997,000.00 2,394,929.55 4,391,929.55 1,997,000.00 2,394,929.55 0.00 0.00 4,391,929.55 2,952,410.40 404,267.85 334,066.66 0.00 1,426,821.033,690,744.91 1,929,857.22 292,914.56 0.00 3,649,592.81 0.00 701,184.64 41,152.10 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 75,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.0075,100.00(1,210,900.00)1,286,000.00 75,100.00 6,000.00 69,100.00 0.00 0.000.0069,100.006,000.00 0.001,286,000.00 0.00(1,210,900.00) 0.00 0.00 75,100.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 5021304000 38,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.0038,100.00(1,009,900.00)1,048,000.00 38,100.00 6,000.00 32,100.00 0.00 0.000.0032,100.006,000.00 0.001,048,000.00 0.00(1,009,900.00) 0.00 0.00 38,100.00

Buildings 5021304001 1,048,000.00 (1,009,900.00) 38,100.00 1,048,000.00 (1,009,900.00) 0.00 0.00 38,100.00 6,000.00 32,100.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.0038,100.00 32,100.00 0.00 0.00 38,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(4,000.00)4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00(4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communication Equipment 5021305007 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0037,000.00(191,000.00)228,000.00 37,000.00 0.00 37,000.00 0.00 0.000.0037,000.000.00 0.00228,000.00 0.00(191,000.00) 0.00 0.00 37,000.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 228,000.00 (191,000.00) 37,000.00 228,000.00 (191,000.00) 0.00 0.00 37,000.00 0.00 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0037,000.00 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 37,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(1,000.00)1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00(1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Machinery and 5021321000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(4,000.00)4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00(4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021321002 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communications Technology Equipment 5021321003 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Communications Equipment 5021321007 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021321099 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Semi-Expendable Furniture, 5021322000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(1,000.00)1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00(1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5021322001 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 30,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.0030,375.00(260,625.00)291,000.00 30,375.00 30,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,375.00 0.00291,000.00 0.00(260,625.00) 0.00 0.00 30,375.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(1,000.00)1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,000.00 0.00(1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 30,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.0030,375.00(68,625.00)99,000.00 30,375.00 30,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,375.00 0.0099,000.00 0.00(68,625.00) 0.00 0.00 30,375.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(191,000.00)191,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00191,000.00 0.00(191,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 360,733.92 0.00 0.00 0.00360,733.92(600,266.08)961,000.00 360,733.92 170,222.92 22,097.00 168,414.00 0.00168,414.0022,097.00170,222.92 0.00961,000.00 0.00(600,266.08) 0.00 0.00 360,733.92

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 4,677.00 0.00 0.00 0.004,677.00(89,323.00)94,000.00 4,677.00 4,602.00 75.00 0.00 0.000.0075.004,602.00 0.0094,000.00 0.00(89,323.00) 0.00 0.00 4,677.00

Representation Expenses 5029903000 315,204.90 0.00 0.00 0.00315,204.90271,204.9044,000.00 315,204.90 124,768.90 22,022.00 168,414.00 0.00168,414.0022,022.00124,768.90 0.0044,000.00 0.00271,204.90 0.00 0.00 315,204.90

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 40,852.02 0.00 0.00 0.0040,852.02(749,147.98)790,000.00 40,852.02 40,852.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0040,852.02 0.00790,000.00 0.00(749,147.98) 0.00 0.00 40,852.02
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Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 790,000.00 (749,147.98) 40,852.02 790,000.00 (749,147.98) 0.00 0.00 40,852.02 40,852.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,852.0240,852.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,852.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00(33,000.00)33,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0033,000.00 0.00(33,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 33,000.00 (33,000.00) 0.00 33,000.00 (33,000.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

0.00 0.00 126,500.00 71,500.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 0.00 71,500.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 71,500.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 126,500.00 71,500.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 0.00 71,500.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 71,500.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,500.0027,500.0027,500.000.00 27,500.00 0.00 27,500.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.0027,500.00 0.00 0.00 27,500.00

Office Equipment 5060405002 0.00 27,500.00 27,500.00 0.00 27,500.00 0.00 0.00 27,500.00 0.00 27,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.0027,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,500.00

Furniture, Fixtures and Books Outlay 5060407000 0.00 0.00 126,500.00 44,000.00170,500.00(27,500.00)198,000.00 170,500.00 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.00(27,500.00) 0.00 0.00 44,000.00

Furniture and Fixtures 5060407001 198,000.00 (27,500.00) 170,500.00 198,000.00 (27,500.00) 0.00 0.00 170,500.00 0.00 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.0044,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 126,500.00 0.00 44,000.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 1,611,000.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 433,291.86 471,540.57 527,213.86 0.00 1,432,046.29 433,291.86 450,598.32 535,568.73 0.00 1,419,458.91 0.00 178,953.71 12,587.38 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 1,611,000.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 1,611,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,611,000.00 433,291.86 471,540.57 527,213.86 0.00 1,432,046.29 433,291.86 450,598.32 535,568.73 0.00 1,419,458.91 0.00 178,953.71 12,587.38 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 26,706,000.00 215,728.00 26,921,728.00 26,706,000.00 0.00 0.00 215,728.00 26,921,728.00 8,527,097.36 7,528,714.58 7,203,843.80 0.00 23,259,655.74 6,798,733.73 9,082,202.15 7,098,257.01 0.00 22,979,192.89 0.00 3,662,072.26 204,084.66 76,378.19
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